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NOTICE
DETENTION OF THE SECOND YEAR B.A. STUDENTS (IVth Semester)
ACADEMIC YEAR 2022 - 23

As per the Notice dated 25.06.2022 regarding the requirement of attendance, the academic
norms of discipline, as notified in the Admission forms and the Prospectus of the College, the
monthly computerized defaulters lists (of those having less than 75% attendance) displayed
on the Notice Board regularly, dated 21.01.2023, 09.02.2023 and 06.03.2023, the University
Circulars dated 03.07.98, 06.10.99 and 05.05.2014, the High Court Judgment dated June
1996, 21.02.2000, 05.07.2002, 27.02.2008 and as per the recommendation of the College
Attendance Committee, it is decided to DETAIN the following students of the Second

Year B.A class, in order to maintain the academic discipline and standard in the
College.

These students do not have the satisfactory attendance record, as required under the
Ordinances 6086 of the University. They are, therefore, not permitted to take the Second Year
B.A. IV!" Semester Examination to be held in March, 2023, as per the well-established policy
of the College followed since its inception.

GROUND OF DETENTION

The students having less than 60% attendance in the Second Term :

Sr. Name of the Student Roll No. Percentage
1 URVASHI HARENDRA BISHT SDAROO1TA 48.9
2 RUPALI KISHOR CHINDALIYA SDARO002A 33.74
3 JASH HITESH MEHTA SDAROOBA 53
4 KRISHA DIPESH MAKANI SDARO15A 46.44
5 HETVI HASMUKH PATEL SDARO16A 50.54
6 SHILPA JOHNRAJ KOILMARIYAL SDARO023A 45.21
7 PRACHI UJJWAL PAREKH SDARO028A 46.03
8 ADITI PRADIP DUBEY SDARO34A 41.93
9 ISHA VINOD GUPTA SDARO36A 30.46

10 HEER VIPUL KENIYA | SDARO37A 4275
11 JEDD VANNE CASMIRO CALISTO LOBO SDARO041A 51.36
12  NAMIT DINESHBHAI SOLANKI SDARO047A 50.95
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VRUDDHI HARESH PANDYA

RITU PRAVIN PATKAR

KHUSHI MANOJ PUROHIT

KOMAL KISHOR RATHOD

RASHI HITEN SAVLA

DAVID NADAR JOSHUA

T GNANRAJ A THANGARAJ A THANGARAJ
JANVI GOKUL MAHALE

TRUPTI ASHOK MAURYA

VIRAGI VINEET DOSHI

DEVANSHI RAVI BUDHBHATTI
RIDDHI SURESH BORICHA

NIDHI NARENDRA PARMAR

DISHA DHIRENKUMAR ZAVERI
SAMRUDDHI MAHENDRA MAKWANA
SANJANA SANJEEV SHRIVASTAVA
VRUSHIKA HASMUKH DEDHIA
SAMIKSHA MILIND MHATLE

YASH PRADIP PALAN

SUMAIYA MOHAMMED RAZIK SHAIKH
JANHAVI GANESH SHIRKE

NIYATI DINESH DHABALIYA

SUHANI GHANSHYAM SHARMA
SABRIN JAMIL AHMAD CHOUDHARY
HARSHDEEPSINGH KANAKSINGH JADEJA
SAPANA SANJAY MISHRA

KRIYA SHAILESH SHAH

AACHAL GODHAN SINGH

SACHIN PRABHAKAR RAUT

MUSKAN PRAMOD SHUKLA

SDARO70A
SDARO71A
SDARO72A
SDARO75A
SDARO78A
SDAR092A
SDARO093A
SDARO095A
SDAROQ96A
SDAR097A
SDAR100A
SDAR101A
SDAR104A
SDAR105A
SDAR003B
SDAR005B
SDAR013B
SDAR017B
SDAR019B
SDAR021B
SDAR022B
SDAR024B
SDARO030B
SDAR063B
SDAR065B
SDARO066B
SDAR069B
SDAR070B
SDARO079B
SDAR081B

42.75
33.74
18.16
39.07
20.21
18.14
17.34
28.9
47 .67
31.69
43.98
35.79
29.64
17.75
44.81
31.02
46.53
36.19
52.57
53
17.34
44.38
43.98
29.47
35.77
18.13
48.8
52.58
41
40.6



Note - [ i i
te If .any student is having any grievance, they can appeal to the principal in writing
within 3 days i.e. upto 12 noon Tuesday, 21%' March, 2023.

March 18, 2023 PRINCIPAL
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