

Kandivli Education Society's **B.K. Shroff College of Arts**

& M.H. Shroff College of Commerce

Bhulabhai Desai Road, Kandivli (West), Mumbai - 400 067. Tel.: 28072477 Fax: 28053107 Email: prinkesc@mtnl.net.in

NOTICE

DETENTION OF THE SECOND YEAR B.A. STUDENTS (IVth Semester)

ACADEMIC YEAR 2022 - 23

As per the Notice dated 25.06.2022 regarding the requirement of attendance, the academic norms of discipline, as notified in the Admission forms and the Prospectus of the College, the monthly computerized defaulters lists (of those having less than 75% attendance) displayed on the Notice Board regularly, dated 21.01.2023, 09.02.2023 and 06.03.2023, the University Circulars dated 03.07.98, 06.10.99 and 05.05.2014, the High Court Judgment dated June 1996, 21.02.2000, 05.07.2002, 27.02.2008 and as per the recommendation of the College Attendance Committee, it is decided to DETAIN the following students of the Second Year B.A class, in order to maintain the academic discipline and standard in the College.

These students do not have the satisfactory attendance record, as required under the Ordinances 6086 of the University. They are, therefore, not permitted to take the Second Year B.A. IVth Semester Examination to be held in March, 2023, as per the well-established policy of the College followed since its inception.

GROUND OF DETENTION

The students having less than 60% attendance in the Second Term :

Sr.	Name of the Student	Roll No.	Percentage
1	URVASHI HARENDRA BISHT	SDAR001A	48.9
2	RUPALI KISHOR CHINDALIYA	SDAR002A	33.74
3	JASH HITESH MEHTA	SDAR008A	53
4	KRISHA DIPESH MAKANI	SDAR015A	46.44
5	HETVI HASMUKH PATEL	SDAR016A	50.54
6	SHILPA JOHNRAJ KOILMARIYAL	SDAR023A	45.21
7	PRACHI UJJWAL PAREKH	SDAR028A	46.03
8	ADITI PRADIP DUBEY	SDAR034A	41.93
9	ISHA VINOD GUPTA	SDAR036A	30.46
10	HEER VIPUL KENIYA	SDAR037A	42.75
11	JEDD VANNE CASMIRO CALISTO LOBO	SDAR041A	51.36
12	NAMIT DINESHBHAI SOLANKI	SDAR047A	50.95

13	VRUDDHI HARESH PANDYA	SDAR070A	42.75
14	RITU PRAVIN PATKAR	SDAR071A	33.74
15	KHUSHI MANOJ PUROHIT	SDAR072A	18.16
16	KOMAL KISHOR RATHOD	SDAR075A	39.07
17	RASHI HITEN SAVLA	SDAR078A	20.21
18	DAVID NADAR JOSHUA	SDAR092A	18.14
19	T GNANRAJ A THANGARAJ A THANGARAJ	SDAR093A	17.34
20	JANVI GOKUL MAHALE	SDAR095A	28.9
21	TRUPTI ASHOK MAURYA	SDAR096A	47.67
22	VIRAGI VINEET DOSHI	SDAR097A	31.69
23	DEVANSHI RAVI BUDHBHATTI	SDAR100A	43.98
24	RIDDHI SURESH BORICHA	SDAR101A	35.79
25	NIDHI NARENDRA PARMAR	SDAR104A	29.64
26	DISHA DHIRENKUMAR ZAVERI	SDAR105A	17.75
27	SAMRUDDHI MAHENDRA MAKWANA	SDAR003B	44.81
28	SANJANA SANJEEV SHRIVASTAVA	SDAR005B	31.02
29	VRUSHIKA HASMUKH DEDHIA	SDAR013B	46.53
30	SAMIKSHA MILIND MHATLE	SDAR017B	36.19
31	YASH PRADIP PALAN	SDAR019B	52.57
32	SUMAIYA MOHAMMED RAZIK SHAIKH	SDAR021B	53
33	JANHAVI GANESH SHIRKE	SDAR022B	17.34
34	NIYATI DINESH DHABALIYA	SDAR024B	44.38
35	SUHANI GHANSHYAM SHARMA	SDAR030B	43.98
36	SABRIN JAMIL AHMAD CHOUDHARY	SDAR063B	29.47
37	HARSHDEEPSINGH KANAKSINGH JADEJA	SDAR065B	35.77
38	SAPANA SANJAY MISHRA	SDAR066B	18.13
39	KRIYA SHAILESH SHAH	SDAR069B	48.8
40	AACHAL GODHAN SINGH	SDAR070B	52.58
41	SACHIN PRABHAKAR RAUT	SDAR079B	41
42	MUSKAN PRAMOD SHUKLA	SDAR081B	40.6

Note:- If any student is having any grievance, they can appeal to the principal in writing within 3 days i.e. upto 12 noon Tuesday, 21st March, 2023.

March 18, 2023

PRINCIPAL